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Employment in All Agency Client Companies 2010-2019

Full time and part time employment — up 4.1% (18,761) on 2018 ‘.‘

Full time and other employment in all
client firms was 475,505

This acc
employ
approxi

ounts for 20.1% of total
ment in Ireland and
mately 33.9% of business

employ

Inner circle: 2010
Outer Circle: 2019

2 Rialtas na hEi

ment

EMPLOYMENT BY REGION

M Border

m Midlands

W West
Dublin

m Mid East

M Mid West

M South East

M South West

reann | Government of Ireland

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

-10,000

-20,000

-20,000

-40,000

Churn in Employment

an zt}l znl 2DI 2[}' zul znl 2[}' znl

I PFT Gains I PFT Losses

PFT Net Change

Growth in employment was
recorded in all regions between
2010-2019, though the share of
employment in each region
changed

Note: Graphs refer to Permanent Full Time Employment



Employment in Foreign-Owned Agency Client Companies 2010-2019

Full time and part time employment — 257,363 up 5.6% (13,571) on 2018 f
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Employment in Irish-Owned Agency Client Companies 2010 - 2019

Full time and part time employment — 217,769 up 2.4% (5,190) on 2018 ‘.‘
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Growth Rate of Employment
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